Parent Survey for the 2023-2024 GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County Head Start at GLCAP
Program

Q1 What center does your child attend?

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Program

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A Family Affair 0.00% 0
A Rainbow's Treasure 0.45% 1
All 4 Kids 0.00% 0
Angie’s Angels 3.59% 8
Bancroft 3.59% 8
Believe Academy 0.00% 0
Blessed Kids 0.00% 0
Brickner Childcare, LLC 0.00% 0
Bowling Green (Jordan) 17.49% 39
Candy Krause 0.90% 2
Catholic Club 0.45% 1
Clyde 3.14% 7
Creating Character 0.45% 1
Crystel Schmidt 0.45% 1
Downtown Daycare 1.79% 4
Educare Cheyenne 0.00% 0
Educare Euclid 0.00% 0
Educare Indiana 0.00% 0
Educare Jackman 0.00% 0
Educare Lagrange 0.00% 0
Educare Rossford 2.24% 5
Educare Sylvania 0.45% 1
Fostoria 4.93% 11
Fremont (Stricker) 3.59% 8
Funshine Home Daycare 0.00% 0
Genoa 1.79% 4
Home Base - Ottawa County 0.90% 2
Home Base - Sandusky County 0.45% 1
Home Base - Seneca County 0.00% 0
Home Base - Wood County 1.35% 3
| Can Do All Things Childcare 0.00% 0
Imaginative Beginnings 7.62% 17
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Program
Imaginative Beginnings Maumee 15.25% 34
Jameya Coltrane 0.00% 0
Karen Jobe 0.00% 0
Karing4Kids 1.35% 3
Lateaia Watson 0.45% 1
Learning Ladder 0.45% 1
Let's Play School 0.00% 0
Little Blessings 0.00% 0
Little Kings and Queens 0.00% 0
Little Tykes Daycare 1.35% 3
Little Wonders 4.48% 10
Magic Moments 2.69% 6
Perrysburg/Rossford 4.04% 9
Port Clinton 3.59% 8
Quality Time Too 0.90% 2
Rainbow Acres- Gibsonburg 2.24% 5
Rainbow Acres — Oak Harbor 0.00% 0
Rhonda Thomas 0.00% 0
Suzette Mays 1.35% 3
Sylvania 4.93% 11
Toledo Day 0.45% 1
Tiffin 1.79% 4
Wilson Home Day Care 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 223

5/31



Parent Survey for the 2023-2024 GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County Head Start at GLCAP
Program

Q2 When | entered my child’s center, | felt welcomed and was greeted in a
timely manner.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 80.27% 179
Agree 17.49% 39
Neither agree nor disagree 1.79% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.45% 1
TOTAL 223
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Q3 My center has convenient hours of operation.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 71.30% 159
Agree 21.08% 47
Neither agree nor disagree 6.28% 14
Disagree 1.35% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 223
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Q4 The center is clean and safe for my child.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 77.58% 173
Agree 20.18% 45
Neither agree nor disagree 1.79% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.45% 1
TOTAL 223
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Program

Q5 Staff treats me with respect.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 80.27% 179
Agree 17.94% 40
Neither agree nor disagree 1.35% 3
Disagree 0.45% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 223
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Q6 Staff respects my family’s cultural background.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 78.03% 174
Agree 18.83% 42
Neither agree nor disagree 2.69% 6
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.45% 1
TOTAL 223
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Program

Q7 Staff communicates with me in my preferred language.

Answered: 223
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Program

Q8 The Application and Enrollment process to get into the program was
simple.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Program

Q9 The Family Advocate (FA) is available when | need him/her.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 74.44% 166
Agree 20.18% 45
Neither agree nor disagree 4.04% 9
Disagree 0.45% 1
Strongly disagree 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223
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Parent Survey for the 2023-2024 GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County Head Start at GLCAP
Program

Q10 | was informed about other GLCAP or community resources.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 59.64% 133
Agree 29.15% 65
Neither agree nor disagree 7.17% 16
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Strongly disagree 0.45% 1
TOTAL 223
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Program

Q11 If my family had any needs such as a need for food, clothing, etc., my
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Q12 My child has experienced valuable educational experiences that will
prepare him/her for school readiness.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Q13 My child receives individual teaching based upon his/her individual
needs.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 56.05% 125
Agree 30.04% 67
Neither agree nor disagree 11.21% 25
Disagree 2.24% 5
Strongly disagree 0.45% 1
TOTAL 223
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Q14 My child’s teacher talks to me regularly about my child’s progress.
Example — Parent/Teacher Conference

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 65.92% 147
Agree 24.66% 55
Neither agree nor disagree 5.38% 12
Disagree 3.14% 7
Strongly disagree 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223

18/31



Parent Survey for the 2023-2024 GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County Head Start at GLCAP
Program

Q15 My child likes the food served at the center.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 45.29% 101
Agree 36.77% 82
Neither agree nor disagree 13.45% 30
Disagree 1.79% 4
Strongly disagree 2.69% 6
TOTAL 223
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Q16 The program has helped me learn about healthy foods for my child.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 48.43% 108
Agree 35.43% 79
Neither agree nor disagree 14.35% 32
Disagree 0.90% 2
Strongly disagree 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223
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Q17 The program cares about my child’s health and dental needs.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 69.51% 155
Agree 25.11% 56
Neither agree nor disagree 4.48% 10
Disagree 0.90% 2
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 223
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Q18 | was notified in advance of Parent Cafe's/Meetings and other events
for parents. Examples — Newsletters, Fliers, Facebook

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 64.13% 143
Agree 30.04% 67
Neither agree nor disagree 4.48% 10
Disagree 1.35% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 223
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Program

Q19 | was offered the opportunity to become a volunteer for the program
by completing "Homework Sheets" (Inkind) or other options such as
participating in meetings, participating in Policy Council, etc.
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Q20 The program is preparing my child for the next level of school (Head
Start or Kindergarten).

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 67.26% 150
Agree 27.80% 62
Neither agree nor disagree 3.59% 8
Disagree 1.35% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 223
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Q21 | would recommend GLCAP to family and friends.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 76.68% 171
Agree 19.28% 43
Neither agree nor disagree 3.14% 7
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223

25/31



Parent Survey for the 2023-2024 GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County Head Start at GLCAP
Program

Q22 Overall, | am satisfied with the service | received.

Answered: 223  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 77.58% 173
Agree 18.83% 42
Neither agree nor disagree 2.69% 6
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223
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Q23 How would you rate the GLCAP Early Childhood Programs/Lucas

Program

County Head Start at GLCAP overall?
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Q24 What kept you and your child engaged in the program?

Answered: 171  Skipped: 52
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Q25 The best things | like about GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas County
Head Start at GLCAP is:

Answered: 167  Skipped: 56
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Q26 If | could change something about GLCAP Early Childhood/Lucas
County Head Start at GLCAP it would be:

Answered: 164  Skipped: 59
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Q27 Is there anything else you would like us to know?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 94
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